Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
James Leighton (08/28/2012), Frédéric Nicolas (08/28/2012), Yoann Riou (08/28/2012), Benjamin Saltel (08/28/2012),	Name: Saltel Industries Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	Campus de Ker Lann Rue Siméon Poisson 35170 Bruz FRANCE City:			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/520,393	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Brent L. Farese LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Inlemal Address: Atty. Dkt.; Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ Zip: 07090				
Phone Number: 908-654-5000				
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number12-1095			
Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Brent L. Farese			
9. Signature:	•			
22	September 26, 2012			
Signature	Date			
Brent L. Farese - 63,617	Total number of pages including cover 8			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

2915071

PATENT REEL: 029067 FRAME: 0234

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)				
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):				
Gwenaël Tanguy (08/2	8/2012), and Samue	l Thiebaut (08/28/2012)		
Additional Assigned	es (2. Continued)	;		
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name:		-		
Internal Address:			~~	
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent Application	Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 48. Continued:		
TA. COIRINGEG.		To. Outlingou		
	Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No		
		Consend Consend		

Docket No.:

LD-515\

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3-187			
Whereas, I. James Leighton	of			
24 rue du Parc, F-35590 L'hermitage, France				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	ain new and useful improvements in			
Method For Repairing A Liner Hanger, Device And Blank For Implementation Thereof				
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on _ July 3, 2012			
Application Number 13/520,393				
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on			
x for which an International Application was filed on	December 29, 2010 , as			
PCT/EP2010/070851 , designating the United	States.			
And				
Whereas, Saltel Industries				
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is			
Campus de Ker Lann, Rue Siméon Poisson, F-35170	Bruz, France			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all pasaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate thereof to said applications or patents of all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the angle of the uniterest three thereof to said assignee.	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said Invention claiming priority or benefit of not including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal not without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all nicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e filing date and application number of said application			
28 Thygust 2012	James Leighton James Leighton			
Celine Cruryé Witness				
Typed Name of Witness				
★ *Total of 6 forms are submitted.				

PATENT

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LD
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) REGIM 3.3-187
Whereas, I. Frédéric Nicolas	
5 rue du Docteur Roux, F-35310 Breal Sous Montfort, F	rance
nereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
Method For Repairing A Liner Hanger, Device And Bla	ank For Implementation Thereof
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on July 3, 2012
Application Number 13/520,393	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	December 29, 2010 as
PCT/EP2010/070851 , designating the United	States.
und	
Vhereas, Saltel Industries	
corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is
Campus de Ker Lann, Rue Siméon Poisson, F-35170	Bruz, France
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the se	ame;
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and p	United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pie aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for littingal representatives, and including the right to claim such pricing the representatives, and including the right to claim such pricing assignes hereby authorized and requested to issue all paid assignes herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when agail proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid trightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid trightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid trightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid trightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid trightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid trightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid trightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid trightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid trightful oaths.	ratents for said invention claiming priority or benefit in discluding all claims for damages by reason of personners of personners of patents or said improvements or resulting therefrom nerein; and the undersigned for me and my least the formal of the undersigned for me and my least without further remuneration, to execute and deligons for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all factor requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bother to said applications.
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid Invention, including without limitation all applications and pile aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are firingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for literature and the representatives, and including the right to claim such price ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all paid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire Interest the apprecentatives, heirs and assigne of the entire Interest the apprecentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to community the succession of the undersigned respecting said improvements, where gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in Infinitul oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid the paid by said assignee. Include the interest of the said applications of the paid by said assignee.	United States of America and all other countries, latents for said invention claiming priority or benefind including all claims for damages by reason of pies own use and the use of its successors, assigns about or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents attents on said improvements or resulting therefrom herein; and the undersigned for me and my least without further remuneration, to execute and deligons for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all factor requested, to testify in any interferences or of may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may become involved, to said applications to be bounded in the expenses incident to said applications to be bother filling date and application number of said applications.
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid Invention, including without limitation all applications and pile aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are firingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for literature and the representatives, and including the right to claim such price ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all paid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire Interest the apprecentatives, heirs and assigne of the entire Interest the apprecentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to community the succession of the undersigned respecting said improvements, where gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in Infinitul oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid the paid by said assignee. Include the interest of the said applications of the paid by said assignee.	United States of America and all other countries, latents for said invention claiming priority or benefind including all claims for damages by reason of ps own use and the use of its successors, assigns only or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents attents on said improvements or resulting therefrom herein; and the undersigned for me and my tent without further remuneration, to execute and delions for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all from the complete of the com
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pie aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its again representatives, and including the right to claim such pricing the representatives, and including the right to claim such pricing assignee hereby authorized and requested to issue all patient assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the enterest that the enterest and assignee of the enterest and covenant or or and the enterest and assignee or its assigns, to communication the undersigned respecting said improvements, when again proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, that paid by said assignee.	United States of America and all other countries, latents for said invention claiming priority or benefind including all claims for damages by reason of personners of united the use of its successors, assigns only or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents of the united that the undersigned for me and my least the undersigned for my least the u
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pie aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its again representatives, and including the right to claim such price rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant or original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications or grant the undersigned respecting said improvements, when again proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid the protection for said improvements in all countries, that paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known. All Light 2011 Date Witness	United States of America and all other countries, latents for said invention claiming priority or benefind including all claims for damages by reason of passions of the use of its successors, assigns only or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents of the country or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents attents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the energy and the undersigned for me and my left without further remuneration, to execute and deligons for Letters Patent on said improvements and incide to said assignee or its representatives all factor requested, to testify in any interferences or of may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may become incident to said applications to be becaused in the expenses incident to said applications to be because filling date and application number of said applications.
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pie aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are afringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its again representatives, and including the right to claim such pricing and requested to issue all patent assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the apprecentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernal original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, when again proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in ingitiful patent protection for said improvements in all countries, that paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known. Witness	United States of America and all other countries, latents for said invention claiming priority or benefind including all claims for damages by reason of pass own use and the use of its successors, assigns a prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents of the said improvements or resulting therefrom the price in the undersigned for me and my tent without further remuneration, to execute and deligons for Letters Patent on said improvements and incate to said assignee or its representatives all factor requested, to testify in any interferences or of may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may become involved, to said applications to be because filling date and application number of said applications.
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pie aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its again representatives, and including the right to claim such price rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant or original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications or grant the undersigned respecting said improvements, when again proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid the protection for said improvements in all countries, that paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known. All Light 2011 Date Witness	United States of America and all other countries, latents for said invention claiming priority or benefind including all claims for damages by reason of passions of the use of its successors, assigns only or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents of the country or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents attents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the energy and the undersigned for me and my left without further remuneration, to execute and deligons for Letters Patent on said improvements and incide to said assignee or its representatives all factor requested, to testify in any interferences or of may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may become incident to said applications to be becaused in the expenses incident to said applications to be because filling date and application number of said applications.

PATENT REEL: 029067 FRAME: 0237

LDLKM → U:	JSPTO ASSIGNMENT 🛭 🗗 O	06/00
------------	------------------------	-------

	Docket Number (Optio	u si) (8-00) Waques FDFK91		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3-187	1131)		
Whereas, I, Yoann Riou		of		
20. impasse de Balz. F-35890 Laille, France	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in			
Method For Repairing A Liner Hanger, Device And Blank For Implementation Thereof				
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed onJuly 3, 2012				
Application Number 13/520,393 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
h	•			
x for which an International Application was filed on				
PCT/EP2010/070851 designating the United	States.			
And				
Whereas, Saltel Industries	West and James 2	,		
a corporation of <u>France</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose Campus de Ker Lann, Rue Siméon Poisson, F-35170				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one				
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and a the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri-Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all passid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest to representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicat assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert on this deed the	patents for said invention claiming prind including all claims for damages it is own use and the use of its successority or benefit and the Commissionatents on said improvements or resultering and the undersigned for in int without further remuneration, to exions for Letters Patent on said imprinicate to said assignee or its represevent requested, to testify in any intermay become involved, to sign all lawaid assignee, its successors, assigns the expenses incident to said application.	ority or benefit or by reason of past sors, assigns and er of Patents and liting therefrom to ne and my lega ecute and deliver ovements and all antatives all facts ferences or other ful papers, make and nominees to tions to be borne		
when known. 28 th August 2012	YORAN RION	•		
Date Date	Yoann Riou	epinone		
Witness Crucke (Elne Typed Name of Witness				

x *Total of 6 forms are submitted.				
D-515\	VV000000			

	former PTO/SB/1\$ (8-00) Modified LDLKs
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) REGIM 3.3-187
Whereas, I, Benjamin Saltel	of
1, allée des sports, F-35310 Cintre, France	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	ain new and useful improvements in
Method For Repairing A Liner Hanger, Device And Bla	ank For Implementation Thereof
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 13/520,393	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	t was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	December 29, 2010 as
PCT/EP2010/070851 , designating the United	States.
Whereas, Saltel Industries	
a corporation of <u>France</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose r	nailing address is
Campus de Ker Lann, Rue Siméon Poisson, F-35170	
is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and phe aforesaid utility application pursuent to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever a supplication of the entire interest the continuation of the entire interest the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in the rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ail obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee.	es of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of directions and the use of its successors, essigns and rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal at without further remuneration, to execute and deliver one for Letters Patent on said improvements and all incate to said assignee or its representatives all facts over requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make differences incident to said applications to be borned.
rnen known.	
28 August 2012	SENJOURN SALTER
Date	Benjamin Saltel
Witness Church Colme Typed Name of Witness	
x Total of 6 forms are submitted,	
515\	

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDL				
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
	REGIM 3.3-187				
Whereas, I, Gwenaël Tanguy	of				
14, Chemin François Luzel, F-35740 Pace, France					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain					
Method For Repairing A Liner Hanger, Device And Blank For Implementation Thereof					
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 13/520,393	ent was filed on July 3, 2012				
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on				
x for which an International Application was filed on	December 29, 2010 as				
PCT/EP2010/070851 , designating the United	States.				
And					
Whereas, Saltel Industries					
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose					
Campus de Ker Lann, Rue Siméon Poisson, F-35170					
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;				
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pithe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to lesue all passid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest it representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenate all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents reall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	United States of America and all other countries, for satents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of pais own use and the use of its successors, assigns are prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are altents on said improvements or resulting thereform therein; and the undersigned for the and my legal not without further remuneration, to execute and delivitions for Letters Patent on said improvements and a nicate to said assignee or its representatives all factions to said assignee, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, making assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be borrown.				
when known.					
Angust 28th 2012	Gueral TANGUY				
Date	Gwenaël Tanguy				
Witness Cruzié Oline Typed Name of Witness					
Total of 6 forms are submitted.					
>-515\					

L	Π	ı	L	k	(

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LOLK&M			
ACCIONMENT OF LITH ITY ADDITION	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3-187			
Whereas, I, Samuel Thiebaut	of			
9, rue Louis Armand, F-35170 Bruz, France				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	ain new and useful improvements In			
Method For Repairing A Liner Hanger, Device And Blank For Implementation Thereof				
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on July 3, 2012				
Application Number 13/520,393				
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater X for which an International Application was filed on	•			
The second of th				
PCT/EP2010/070851 , designating the United	States.			
Whereas, Saltel Industries				
a corporation of <u>France</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose r <u>Campus de Ker Lann, Rue Siméon Poisson, F-35170</u>				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for eaid invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, relesue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	ining date and application number of said application			
August 28th 2012	Samuel THIEBAUT			
Date	Samuel Thiebaut			
Witness Typed Name of Witness				
X *Total of 6 forms are submitted.				
D-51\$\				